Cognia Survey 2022 -- Parent

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Valid Average  Skipped Questic| Total

High Quality Instruction Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Score Count Count
Our school’s administration provides strong instructional leadership. 12981 39.9 12689 39.1 4555 14.2 1162 37 1012 3.1 32399 100 2.3 448 33,884
Through the School Advisory Council (SAC), the School Improvement Plan (SIP) is regularly reviewed and revised. 10079 33.7 10894 36.6 7238 24.7 760 2.6 685 2.3 29656 100 2.4 544 33,884
Our school has established goals and a plan for improving student learning. 12147 37.8 12652 39.6 4939 15.6 1260 4.0 917 2.9 31915 100 2.3 567 33,884
Our school meets my expectations to prepare my student well for the next level of study. 12917 39.7 12633 39.0 3915 12.2 1674 5.2 1254 3.9 32393 100 2.3 586 33,884
My child’s teachers provide curriculum that meets the learning needs of my child. 13463 413 12468 385 3947 12.4 1480 4.6 1014 3.2 32372 100 2.2 574 33,884
My child’s teachers give work that challenges my child. 13312 41.0 12559 38.9 4287 13.4 1339 4.2 801 2.5 32298 100 2.2 603 33,884
My child sees a relationship between what is being taught and everyday life. 10965 33.8 12366 383 5800 18.1 1978 6.2 1145 3.6 32254 100 2.4 608 33,884
Clear learning expectations are set for my child. 12299 37.8 13355 413 4284 13.4 1479 4.7 899 2.8 32316 100 2.3 626 33,884
My child’s understanding of what was taught is regularly assessed. 12078 37.2 13589 42.0 4391 13.7 1375 43 876 2.7 32309 100 2.3 599 33,884
At school, my child has up-to-date computers and other technology to learn. 12080 37.8 13143 413 4482 14.2 1234 39 850 2.7 31789 100 2.3 633 33,884
Our school provides adequate books, computers and learning materials to students. 12527 389 13223 41.2 4170 13.1 1290 4.1 840 2.6 32050 100 2.3 629 33,884
Our school works to keep instructional time free from distraction. 11021 345 13333 41.8 5140 16.3 1331 43 979 3.1 31804 100 24 665 33,884
My child is prepared for success in the next school year. 12200 37.6 13153 40.7 4447 13.9 1481 4.7 1007 3.1 32288 100 2.3 633 33,884
The principal is a positive educational leader at the school. 14957 46.5 10947 343 4304 13.6 725 2.4 996 3.2 31929 100 2.0 642 33,884
The assistant principal(s) is a positive educational leader at the school. 13769 43.1 11296 35.6 4844 15.4 856 2.8 962 3.1 31727 100 2.1 620 33,884

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Valid Average  Skipped Questic Total

ffective Ci Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Score Count Count
Our school treats students with value, respect, and compassion. 13468 41.4 12777 39.5 3911 12.2 1131 3.6 1028 3.2 32315 100 2.2 649 33,884
My child likes going to school. 13701 421 11839 36.6 4072 12.8 1504 4.7 1207 38 32323 100 22 648 33,884
My child's teachers work as a team to help my child learn. 13312 41.2 11163 34.8 4800 15.1 1664 53 1163 3.7 32102 100 2.2 651 33,884
Our school provides an equitable and inclusive environment for students. 12559 38.9 13189 41.2 4425 14.0 942 3.0 917 2.9 32032 100 2.3 693 33,884
My child's teachers adjust the instruction to meet my child's learning needs. 11818 36.8 11397 35.8 5359 17.0 2068 6.6 1231 3.9 31873 100 2.3 724 33,884
My child's teachers use a variety of teaching strategies. 12182 38.0 11945 375 5437 17.2 1366 4.4 902 2.9 31832 100 2.3 717 33,884
My child has at least one adult supporter in the school. (e.g., teacher, counselor, mentor, coach, etc.) 13806 43.0 12390 38.8 3669 11.6 1150 3.7 905 2.9 31920 100 2.1 692 33,884
Our school provides qualified staff members to support student learning. 12599 39.1 13125 41.0 4441 14.0 1010 3.2 875 2.7 32050 100 2.3 724 33,884
My child has access to various types of school counselors based on his/her identified needs. 11010 35.4 11919 38.4 5663 183 1448 4.7 986 3.2 31026 100 2.4 754 33,884
Our school provides high-quality support services (e.g., counseling, tutoring and/or career planning). 11228 35.9 11642 37.2 5703 18.4 1537 5.0 1077 3.5 31187 100 2.3 773 33,884
My child knows who to talk to for help with a problem. 11508 35.9 12793 40.0 4696 14.8 1850 5.8 1105 3.5 31952 100 2.4 736 33,884
Our school provides a safe learning environment. 13108 40.5 13299 413 3796 12.0 1009 3.2 968 3.0 32180 100 2.3 757 33,884
My child feels safe at school. 13051 403 12761 39.6 4114 13.0 1211 3.9 1031 3.2 32168 100 22 719 33,884
The principal maintains a safe and secure school. 14062 43.7 12327 38.4 3920 12.4 803 2.6 918 2.9 32030 100 2.1 758 33,884
The assistant principal(s) maintains a safe and secure school. 13614 42.6 12167 38.3 4294 13.7 818 2.7 888 2.8 31781 100 2.2 749 33,884
My child’s school is clean and well-maintained. 12333 38.3 12615 39.4 4459 14.1 1508 4.8 1083 3.4 31998 100 2.3 722 33,884
Our school provides opportunities for students to participate in activities that interest them. 12633 39.2 13079 40.8 4230 13.3 1237 39 856 2.7 32035 100 2.3 742 33,884
I would recommend my child’s school to my friends. 13594 42.0 11625 36.2 4392 13.8 1200 3.8 1350 4.2 32161 100 2.2 761 33,884
Our school has high expectations for students. 13118 40.6 12625 39.3 4574 14.4 944 3.0 823 2.6 32084 100 2.2 789 33,884
Our school shares responsibility for student learning with its staff, parents and community members. 11908 37.0 13063 40.9 4793 15.2 1228 3.9 958 3.0 31950 100 2.3 815 33,884
At our school, students are generally safe from bullying. 10056 31.4 12536 39.3 5791 183 1959 6.2 1545 4.9 31887 100 2.5 768 33,884
Our school’s administration operates effectively. 11402 35.5 12770 40.1 5270 16.7 1279 4.1 1142 3.6 31863 100 2.4 806 33,884
Our school has a family resource center and/or a staff member assigned to work with families. 9207 31.1 9896 33.6 7310 25.1 1604 5.6 1345 4.6 29362 100 2.5 815 33,884
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Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Valid Average  Skipped Questic| Total

ffective Ci Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Score Count Count
My child's teachers keep me informed regularly about how my child is being graded. 11960 37.1 10445 327 4718 14.9 2806 8.9 2036 6.4 31965 100 2.3 808 33,884
My child's teachers help me to understand my child's progress. 11970 37.1 10322 323 5027 15.9 2717 8.6 1911 6.0 31947 100 2.3 779 33,884
My child's teachers report on my child's progress in easy to understand language. 12431 38.8 11240 355 4699 15.1 1799 5.8 1492 4.8 31661 100 2.3 823 33,884
Teachers keep me informed about how my child performs. 11874 36.8 10297 323 4955 15.7 2851 9.0 1964 6.2 31941 100 2.3 784 33,884
Teachers schedule conferences to share student learning progress with families. 11179 35.0 9360 29.7 4827 15.7 3449 11.2 2597 8.5 31412 100 2.4 834 33,884
Our school provides opportunities for parents to be involved through the School Advisory Forum (SAF). 11328 36.6 12178 39.6 5569 18.3 807 2.7 858 2.8 30740 100 24 840 33,884
Families are encouraged to volunteer. 12043 37.8 12023 38.1 5110 16.5 1346 4.4 977 3.2 31499 100 2.3 832 33,884
Families are given the opportunity to participate on school committees. 11648 36.8 12562 40.1 5380 17.4 953 3.1 786 2.5 31329 100 2.3 847 33,884
Our school reports the achievement of school goals. 11241 35.4 12311 39.1 5667 18.1 1367 4.4 890 29 31476 100 2.4 888 33,884
I am well-informed of the school’s goals and activities. 11082 345 11836 37.2 5662 17.9 2068 6.6 1211 3.8 31859 100 24 836 33,884
Our school communicates information in ways that are easy for families to understand. 12257 38.0 13379 41.8 4388 13.9 1080 3.5 878 2.8 31982 100 2.3 862 33,884
Teachers regularly post information online or send home a newsletter. 11442 35.7 10668 336 4899 15.6 2838 9.0 1916 6.1 31763 100 24 861 33,884
Our school asks families for their ideas on the best way to communicate school-related information. 9779 31.0 10421 332 6659 214 2787 9.0 1706 5.5 31352 100 2.5 904 33,884
The principal is accessible via e-mails, texts, phone calls, or personal visits. 12662 40.3 11232 36.1 5137 16.7 972 3.2 1132 37 31135 100 2.2 861 33,884
The assistant principal(s) is accessible via e-mails, texts, phone calls, or personal visits. 12272 39.3 11478 37.0 5380 17.5 894 3.0 957 3.1 30981 100 2.3 836 33,884
Our school asks for family input when changing rules or policies. 9481 30.6 9757 31.7 7477 24.5 2348 7.7 1675 5.5 30738 100 2.5 822 33,884
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